GROUP JUDGING: 1988-2007

#SHO G1

el

NFE,NPFPUURPRERPEPNONWNOUUUIELE WO

= = e =
AP pPpPOSFLPNPEFPOOOOREO

= N
A NDNNEFE

'—\
AP O ONNENOD D

S OO0 R, OPPOFRPrPOOONORFRPROOOOOWNRPFPOWSOOSOSOSOSORr MPOONOOSOFR,rOSORL,RPFPLPOOSO S

G2

SO0, RPPFRPOFRPOORFRPROONOOSOOSOOOSOOORrFRPOOOORrrOOO0OSPPPrPrONOOSONOSORPLPR WO RS

G3

S OO0 OO OO PO OOOOOONRFRP NPFPOOOWWOOOOOOOOOOSOOOFr OSSOSO, SOrSoorkrR,rPre S

G4 BIS

PO WO RRRPRPUUSOOSOSOOSORLR NOORORPRORFRPROOONORFRPROOORrRORPrROO0OOOOOONOSOSORr oS -

[SENCIE BN BN IO RO RGO BN OV RN O RO I OSRGOS B GOV O IO RGO IO I GO I G B G I OS IO I O BEG IE OS IO IO BO IO IO IO IS BN I O O OB S E O E SRS E S S

NDD

16
40
48
88
58

199

11
74

334
15
42

11
269

31
103
208

40
91
11
153

11

360
22
110
55
13

83
22
13

%GRP

16.
33.
18.
33.
60.

50.

50.
50.

100.
47.
100.
20.

100.
14.
31.

11.
37.
42.

50.

20.
50.
25.
57.
12.

50.
50.

58.
25.
37.
16.
100.

50.

NSO OO0 OO NUOWOOOOURO OO RUIRPOWWSOOD000N0000000® WN W ~

16.

Mrs.Sally Bremner (Surrey,BC)
Mrs.J.H.Daniell-Jenkins (Pickering,ON)

Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.R.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)
Dr.C.Lunn (Franklin Centre,PQ)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.A.Garland (Moncton,NB)
Mr.G.R.Stephens (Toronto,ON)

Mrs.B.Knoll (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.F.Fraser (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.P.Smith (Woodstock,ON)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mrs.M.Thomas (Willowdale,ON)
Mrs.V.Hampton (Doylestown,PA)
Mr.R.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mr.K.Egeberg (Maidstone,ON)
Mr.J.Devlin (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.R.McKnight (Wainfleet,ON)
Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
Mr.L.House (Richmond,BC)

Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)

Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mr.K.Mueller (Manitowoc,WI)
Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
Mr.R.J.Moore (Decatur,GA)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mr.E.R.Dixon (Toronto,ON)
Mr.S.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.G.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.R.Smith (Dorchester,ON)
Mr.W.Brennan (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.A.Chapman (Toronto,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
Mrs.M.Robertson (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.E.Joel (Bayside,NY)
Mrs.E.B.Peterson (Grimsby,ON)
Mr.E.C.Smith (Fredericton,NB)
Mrs.M.Nutbeem (Harbour Grace,Nfld)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mr.H.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Ms.H.Logan (Campbellville,ON)
Mr.N.Aubrey-Jones (Montreal,PQ)
Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
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Mr.H.Robinson (Halifax,NS)
Ms.A.Peach (Calgary,AB)
Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mr.J.McNicol (Campbell River,BC)
Mr.G.Payton (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mrs.J.Stothart (Hudson Heights,PQ)
Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.Q.LaHam (Daly City,CA)
Mr.J.Tacker (Carmel,CA)
Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
Mrs.E.Fraser (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.J.MacKenzie (Oxford Stn.,ON)
Mr.W.Jacob (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mr.M.Downing (Timonium,MD)
Mrs.J.Moulton (Surrey,BC)
Dr.S.Morrow-Francis (Toronto,ON)
Mr.E.Bivin (Fort Worth,TX)
Ms.M.Billings (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.A.Maurer (Pottsville,PA)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mr.L.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mr.R.Guevara (Houston,TX)
Mrs.J.Fancy (La Canada,CA)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)
Mr.F.Peddie (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mr.S.Shaw (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.S.Limoges (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.K.McDermott (Newburgh,NY)
Mr.L.Reece (Winnipeg,MB)
Mr.C.Woodward (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.J.Kay (West Palm Beach,FL)
Mrs.A.Mackie (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.H.A.Slaughter (Bois des Filion,PQ)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Mrs.B.Munden (Virginia Beach,VA)
Mr.L.Skarda (Clovis,NM)
Mr.G.Burke (Kelowna,BC)
Mr.J.Gregory (Ft.Lauderdale,FL)
Mr.W.Hood (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mrs.B.McHugh (Oshawa,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.C.Harris (Louisville,KY)
Mrs.M.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mr.J.C.Ross (Saskatoon,Sask)
Mr.E.Klinckhardt (Scottsdale,AZ)
Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
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Mr.L.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mrs.E.Overby (Kamoka,ON)
Mr.M.McDonald (Saint John,NB)
Mr.A.Zvonkin (Hamilton,ON)
Mrs.C.Debruyne (Rockland,ON)
Mr.L.Durocher (Windsor,ON)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Dr.E.Mincey (Richmond,BC)
Mrs.S.Verhulst (Burnaby,BC)

Miss D.Nickles (Fort Worth,TX)
Dr.M.Heit (Milton,ON)
Mr.R.G.McMurray (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.B.J.Ellieff (Toronto,ON)

Miss K.Zimmerman (Surrey,BC)
Mr.A.Treen (Brookfield,WI)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)
Mr.M.Divanni (Santiago,Chile)
Mr.D.Palmer (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Dr.J.L.Payro (Pedregal De San Angel ,MX)
Mr.D.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Dr.B.Esporite (Canton,OH)
Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.S.E.Edwards (Richmond Hill,ON)
Mrs.A.Davis (Blind River,ON)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
Mr.J.Lusk (Windsor,ON)

Miss E.St.Hilaire (New Westminster,BC)
Mrs.P.Stonham (Fenwick,ON)
Mrs.M.Batchelder (Ilderton,ON)
Mrs.L.Heichel-Masley (Charleston,IL)
Mrs.R.Tongren (Bloomfield,CT)
Mrs.I.James (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.G.Taylor (Dugald,MB)
Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.G.Garret (Willowdale,ON)
Mr.E.Bajona (Hillsburgh,ON)
Mrs.I.Voegeli (Calgary,AB)
Dr.H.Smith Jr. (Durham,NC)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.A.Caneda (Mexico)
Mr.F.Sabella (Santa Fe,NM)
Mr.R.Cole (Ottawa,ON)
Mrs.R.Descent (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.J.Nattrass (Pickering,ON)
Mr.M.McCarthy (Co.Cork,Ireland)
Mrs.P.Hartinger (Cincinnati,OH)

Mrs.P.Heerkens-Verschuuren (Tilburg,Holland)

Mr.R.Chasoudian (Baton Rouge,LA)
Mrs.S.Rempel (Headingley,MB)
Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
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Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)
Mrs.D.Welsh (Neilsville,WI)
Mr.G.Bedard (Mont St.Hilaire,PQ)
Mr.P.Hudson (Uxbridge,ON)
Mrs.F.MacKenzie (Middle Musquodobolt,NS)
Mr.B.Owen (Milton,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mrs.A.Benbow (Glenburnie,ON)
Mrs.M.Postgate (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.D.Attis (Halifax,NS)
Mr.R.Gilham (Brantford,ON)
Dr.S.Draper (Munroe,NJ])
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mr.M.Cohen (Baltimore,MD)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)
Mrs.T.Hewitt (Westbank,BC)
Mrs.P.Waterhouse (Abbotsford,BC)
Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Mr.D.Rogers (Hattiesburg,MS)
Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)
Mr.C.Dowling (Halifax,NS)
Mrs.R.Bucknell (Port Perry,ON)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.D.MacDonald (Carmel Valley,CA)
Mr.K.Delaney (Hazel Crest,IL)
Mr.E.Dean Jr. (Roanoke,VA)
Mrs.B.Melless (Pickering,ON)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.J.Glendinning (Delta,BC)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.F.Alcock (Digby,NS)
Mr.E.Jenner (Burlington,WI)
Mrs.B.Krause (Henderson,NV)
Mrs.B.Jarmoluk (Dresher,PA)
Mr.J.Cavallaro (Alexandria,VA)
Mr.L.Reasin (Dallas,TX)
Dr.W.Houpt (Shell Beach,CA)
Mrs.A.Johnston (Stoney Plain,AB)
Mr.R.Velez-Pico (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.R.Santiago (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.F.Dewsbury (Oakville,ON)
Ms.S.Tietjen Brewster (Rhinebeck,NY)
Mrs.C.McGowan (Newton,MA)
Mr.R.Adameck (Kaneohe,HI)
Mrs.B.Moore (Houston,TX)
Mrs.D.Hutchison (Pound Ridge,NY)
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72 16.

43 60.

83 80.

74 50.

69 100.

36 50.

29 100.

70 50.

16 25.

12 25.
30 33.
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43 33.
178 63.
16 50.
19 25.
43 25.

41 33.
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87 100.

73 33.

39 100.
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Mrs.Keke Kahn (Wyncote,PA)
Mr.T.Conway (Riverside,CA)
Mrs.J.Fournier (Simsbury,CT)
Dr.R.Smith (St.Stephens Church,VA)
Mr.M.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
Mrs.G.Wanner Sr.(Key Largo,FL)
Mr.K.Kashiwagi (Japan)
Mr.J.Rowton (Corbett,OR)
Dr.L.Seligman (Baltimore,MD)
Mrs.D.Anderson (Maumee,OH)
Mrs.E.Perks (Grand Prairie,AB)

Mr.C.Hunt (Calgary,AB)
Mr.M.Bouchard (Baie St.Paul,PQ)
Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)
Mr.F.L.Allewell (Wasaga Beach,ON)
Mr.H.0'Donoghue (Dundalk,Ireland)
Dr.R.Berndt (Springfield,M0)

Mrs.M.Boyd (Wellington,NZ)
Mr.E.Wild (Blenheim,ON)
Ms.C.Holland (Gibraltar,MI)
Mrs.L.Wolff-White (Rancho Murieta,CA)
Mr.P.Stanton (Tyresso,Sweden)
Mr.R.Vuorinen (Finland)
Mrs.S.G.Allen (St.Louis,MO)
Mr.R.Whitney (Oakville ON)
Mr.L.Boileau (Burlington,WI)
Mrs.J.Shurb (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.L.Bett (Ashton,ON)

Mr.R.Fehler (Regina,SK)
Mr.T.Baldwin (Ludlow,ME)
Mrs.S.N.Hildebrandt (Don Mills,ON)
Mrs.L.Belfit (Victoria,BC)
Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)

Mrs.J.Hunt (Calgary,AB)

Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.E.Whitney (Oakville,ON)
Mrs.M.Renihan (Davenport,IA)
Ms.A.Hearn (Atlanta,GA)
Mrs.B.Dexter (Champagne,IL)
Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)
Mr.R.Lopaschuk (Cranbrook,BC)
Mr.C.Perez-Tosta (Santurce,Puerto Rico)
Mr.M.Doherty (Orangeville,ON)
Mr.D.Eadie (Oakville,ON)

Mr.R.Sharp (Albany,NY)

Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)
Mr.M.A.Martinez (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
Miss N.Dunfee (Enfield NS)
Mrs.B.Beland (Edmonton,AB)
Mr.R.Saldana (Morelia,Mexico)

T OXNAX
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3 .0 Mr.E.Blake (Tulsa,0K)
0 .0 Dr.N.DeSoto (Santo Domingo,Dom.Rep.)
64 33.3 Mr.D.Wallace (Dartmouth,NS)
64 75.0 Mrs.B.Innes (North Cobalt,ON)
85 100.0 Mrs.L.Boutwell (Goldstone,MO)
5 .0 Mrs.B.Alderman (Coraopolis,PA)
28 33.3 Mr.M.Beech (Aylmer,ON)
1 .0 Mr.C.Bett (Ashton,ON)
69 40.0 Mr.P.Machen (Cayuga,ON)
73 100.0 Mrs.J.Alexander (Metairie,LA)
57 50.0 Mrs.R.Shoreman (Schomberg,ON)
33 50.0 Mr.G.Heitzman (Coroapolis,PA)
36 50.0 Mr.M.Saranchuk (North Battleford,SK)
1 .0 Mrs.A.Davis (Colvina,CA)
73 50.0 Mrs.J.Beech (Aylmer,ON)
2 .0 Ms.N.K. Bagnall (Winsloe, PEI)
82 100.0 Mr.D. Duncan (Scarborough, ON)
2 .0 Ms.Sandra Lex (Etobicoke,ON)
0 .0 Mrs.J.Horton (Victoria, Australia)
67 100.0 Mr.T.Touzel (Vankleek Hill, ON)
0 .0 Mr.D.Gaudin (Woodstock, ON)
111 100.0 Mrs.M.Puterman (St Lazare, QC)
0 .0 Mr.C.Cyopik (Puslinch ON)
78 60.0 Mrs.J.Rusby (St Bruno QU)
61 66.7 Mr.L.Harfield (Bobcaygeon, ON)
26 20.0 Mr.A.Bennett (London,ON)
1 .0 Mr E J Filippini (Buenos Aires, Argentina)
186 100.0 Mrs.M.Foulds (Thunder Bay,ON)
140 100.@ Mr.N.Patton (Sun Land,CA)
0 .0 Peggy Hogg (Knoxville, TN)
1 .0 Christina Rafton (Sydney, Australia)
12 100.0 Michael Gelinas (Delaware, ON)
1 .0 Richard Bauer (Ft Lauderdale, CA)
0 .0 Frances Hickey (Wicklow, EIR)
25 50.0 V Ann Hennigan (Mission B(C)
1 .0 Ms.M.Persson (Sollentuna,Sweden)
1 .0 Denzil Thorpe (Lambeth ON)
0 .0 Mr.D.G.Collins (London ON)
18 100.0 Mr.C.G.Seemann (Mexico)
0 .0 Ms.Helen Lee James (Littleton CO)
9 100.0 Patricia Lanctot (Fall River NS)
0 .0 Kim Ramey-Leblanc (Coldwater ON)
0 .0 Mr.F.Nishimura (San Francisco CA)
1 .0 Sue Shrigley (Western Australia, Australia)
2 .0 Thomas Alexander (Ste.Anne des Chenes MB)
60 100.0 Carmen Haller (Langley BC)
191 50.0 Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)
0 .0 Margaret S Jones (Shawnigan Lake BC)
0 .0 Jose Luis Garcia (Mexico)
0 .0 Guy Spagnolo (New South Wales AUS)
15 100.0 Linda A Millman (London ON)
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Ray Smith (Chateauguay PQ)

Avery Gaudin (Woodstock ON)

Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (Saskatoon SK)
Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)

Heather Langfield (Hanmer ON)

Isobel C. Knight (Dugald MB)

Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)

Patricia M Fitzsimmons (Nepean ON)
Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)

Nancy Popovich (Westbank BC)

Don Emslie (Surrey BC)

Robert Dawson (Manilla, Philippines)
Ramon Podesta (Santiago, Chile)

Jean Mcerlane (Auckland,NZ)

Deborah C Graffmann (Kilbride ON)
Linda Kraft (Saskatoon SK)

David Strachan (Wamboin Australia)
Sharon V Derrick (Calgary AB)

Ronald S F Mahon (St Thomas ON)

Lynn Storeshaw (Sherwood Park AB)
Richard Meen (Toronto ON)

Cecilia C Ringstrom (St.Albert AB)
Lorene Vickers-Smith (Grand Ledge MI)
David Roche (North Adelaide,Australia)
Francisco Chapa Guajardo (Monterrey,Mexico)
Elaine Rigden (Scottsdale AZ)

Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)

Gail H Forsythe (White Rock BC)
Carol J Graham (Balzac AB)

Dave A Markus (Niverville MB)

Wendy Maisey (Calgary, AB)

Anthony Barrand (Sarnia ON)

Victoria Thomas (Richmond Hill, ON)
Charles Trotter (Antioch, TN)

Marion Watson (Western Australia)
Phyllis Pancel (Sudbury ON)

Michelle Scott (Guelph ON)

William Cunningham (Oviedo, FL)
Kathleen Hardwick (Aukland NZ)
Karsten Kaemling (North Vancouver BC)
Olga Gagne (St Davids ON)

Ray Greer (South Auckland,NZ)
Kenneth Edh (Sollentuna,Sweden)

Liz Megginson (Waterkloif,SAF)

Elke Peper (Dortmund,Germany)
Houston Clark (Decatur TN)

Joy Hodgkinson (Carleton Place ON)
Patricia H. D. Gilbert (Trenton ON)
Goran Bodegard (Stockholm,Sweden)
Iris Glynn (South Australia)

Dr Michael J Woods (Charlestown RI)
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David Ojalvo (Buenos Aires Argentina)

Darle Heck (Calgary AB)

Doris Willis (Kingsville ON)

Lee Anne Bateman Palutke (Sherwood Park AB)
Glenda Cook (Victoria, Australia)

Ermano Maniero (Lima,Peru)

Dianne Ivey (Calgary, AB)

E.B.Maitland (Echunga, Australia)
Jacqueline Quiros-Kubat (Buenos Aires, ARG)
Toddie Clark (Decatur,TN)

Edna Gonzalez Sanchez Rubio (Mexico)
Katelon Bajona-Fox (Orton,ON)

Jane Harvey (Victoria,Australia)

Percy Green (Germiston, S.Africa)

Chan Weng Woh (Ipoh Perak,MAS)

Grant Townsend (Edmonton,AB)

Harry Tast (Parola,Finland)

Luis Pinto Teixeira (Lisbon,Portugal)

Johan Juslin (Vantaa,Finland)

Esther Joseph (Australia)

Wera Hubenthal (Olafstrom,Sweden)

Stefan Sinko (Lendava,Slovakia)

Luiz Fernando Ribas Silva (Curitiba,Brazil)
Jackie Browning (South Africa)

Raymond Bay (Morrison,C0)

Gabriel Valdez-Valdes (Colombia)

Javier Ramirez (Mexico)

Nina Karlsdotter (Tarnsjo,Sweden)

Murrel Purkhiser (San Antonio,TX)

Keith Simmons (Hamilton,NZ)

Darryl Vice (Palm Springs CA)

Adolfo Spector (Buenos Aires,Argentina)
Sumiko Ikeda (Kanagawa,Japan)

Mario Duarte (Sao Paulo, Brazil)

Pat Scales (New South Wales, AU)

June Penta (Greensburg PA)

Lesley Chalmers (Kaiapoi,NZ)

Jamie Ganoza (Lima,Peru)

Elena Spector (Buenos Aires,Argentina)
Roger Bridgford (Vermont Victoria,Australia)



